
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5156
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2010
UTILISATION OF FUNDS FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the Non Governmental Organisations (NGOs)/other organisations allocated funds by the Government for promotion and development of youth affairs and sports;

(b) the amount utilised during each of the last three years, scheme/programme-wise and organisation-wise;

(c) the number of complaints received by the Government for misues of funds alongwith the action taken thereon during the said period, NGOs-wise; and

(d) the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) & (b): The Ministry releases financial assistance to different agencies including NGOs for development of youth affairs and sports.
The funds released during the last three years may be seen at Annex.

(c) No complaints were received.

(d) Does not arise.
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